



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1046 OF 2023

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur Vs. Vijubai wd/o Mangal Kurve
and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 09, 2023.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable
after Diwali Vacation.

Civil Application (CAF) No. 3481/2023

Learned counsel for appellant has filed
this application for stay to the execution proceedings
pending before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Nagpur.

2. The ad-interim stay is granted in terms of
prayer clause (b), subject to depositing the entire
decretal amount within a period of eight weeks
from today, failing which the stay stands vacated
automatically without reference to this Court.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)