

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1046 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Icici Lombard General Insu. Co. Ltd., Mumbai,PETITIONER
Thr. Its Manager (legal), Nagpur

V/S

Vijubai Wd/o Mangal Kurve And OthersRESPONDENT

BHUIBHAR RANJEET DAMODAR for Petitioner

P. S. MIRACHE (FOR R 1 to 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 29th February, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 21/03/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)